Commercial.Schlage.com
OVERVIEW
PT Series™
Grade 2 Tubular Locks
Purpose-built to serve the commercial real estate,
retail, multifamily, and hospitality industries, Schlage
Performance Series™ locks feature exceptional quality
and style at a highly competitive price point. The PT

Specify by adding ‘D’
after lever design.
Order example: PT10 – TLR – A – 626 - LH
C rose
Available for use on
PT Series lever designs.
Specify by adding ‘C’
after lever design.
Rose Diameter Crossbore
A 2-1/8" 1-7/8" (non-standard prep)
C 2-9/16" 2-1/8" (standard prep)
D 2-9/16" 2-1/8" (standard prep)
Rose
diameter
Escutcheon
width
Escutcheon
height
Commercial.Schlage.com
Grade 2 Tubular Locks
PT Series™
Outside Inside
Springlatch
Lock series
Function code
Active lever
Push button
MECHANICAL NON-KEYED LOCK FUNCTIONS
PT10
Product Identification Guide
Legend
Fixed lever Springlatch Push button
Key
Schlage ANSI
PT10 F75
Passage latch
 • Levers both sides; springlatch
 • Latch retracted by lever from either side at all times
 • Inside lever always free for immediate egress
Schlage ANSI
PT40 F76
Bath/bedroom privacy lock
 • Lever with emergency release privacy-pin access in rose
outside; lever with push button in rose inside; springlatch
 • In unlocked state latch is retracted by either lever
 • Outside lever is made inoperative by pushing button on
inside rose
 • Rotating inside lever retracts latch and releases button
unlocking outside lever; closing door also unlocks
preventing lock-out
 • Emergency unlock: an allen key (provided) is inserted or
pushed through outside rose access hole and releases
button to unlock outside lever
 • Inside lever always free for immediate egress
Single dummy trim
Schlage ANSI
PT170 -
 • Fixed lever one side only; no latch or chassis
 • Used for door pull or matching inactive trim
Double dummy trim
Schlage ANSI
PT172 -
 • Fixed levers-both sides; no latch or chassis
 • Used for door pull or matching inactive trim
Grade 2 Tubular Locks
PT Series™
Commercial.Schlage.com
© 2025 Allegion plc
016168, Rev. 07/25
SPECIFICATIONS